OP \$540.00 7240127

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM864607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the error in the address for the Receiving Party to 1040 Crown Pointe Parkway, Suite 700, Atlanta, Georgia, 30338 previously recorded on Reel 008124 Frame 0275. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Name Change is correct as originally signed

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GEORGIA-PACIFIC CHEMICALS LLC		05/27/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: BAKELITE CHEMICALS LLC	
Street Address:	1040 CROWN POINTE PARKWAY, SUITE 700
City: ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code: 30303	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72401272	RESI-MIX
Serial Number:	88947605	BREAKTHRU
Serial Number:	97257214	TUFFPHEN
Serial Number:	85911733	BONDS THAT LAST. ADVANCEMENTS THAT WORK.
Serial Number:	72372336	INSOL-U-25
Serial Number:	77791273	LEAF
Serial Number:	86005471	LEAF
Serial Number:	85000375	LEAF FREE
Serial Number:	86005464	LEAF FREE
Serial Number:	73462623	PARAC
Serial Number:	74171255	RESI-BOND
Serial Number:	86828572	RESI-BOOST
Serial Number:	72464535	RESI-FLAKE
Serial Number:	72410275	RESI-LAM
Serial Number:	73011835	RESI-SET
Serial Number:	73710793	RESI-SHELL
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008303 FRAME: 0814

900824665

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	73710892	RESI-STRAN	
Serial Number:	73395259	RESI-VAT	
Serial Number:	74580068	RESORSABOND	
Serial Number:	72372335	STA-FORM 60	
Serial Number:	73281395	WOODWELD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8554820805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12814802700

Email: docketing@edmondsiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edmonds & Cmaidalka

Address Line 1: Edmonds & Cmaidalka

16850 Diana Lane, Ste. 102

Address Line 4: 10830 Diana Lane, Ste. 102

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77058

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBB D. EDMONDS
SIGNATURE:	/Robb D. Edmonds/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=BAKELT_001_TM_Corrected_Assignment_CoverSheet_Address_Update_for_Bakelite_Chemicals_LLC#pape1.source=BAKELT_001_TM_Corrected_Assignment_CoverSheet_Address_Update_for_Bakelite_Chemicals_LLC#pape2.source=NameChangeGPChemicalsLLC_Bakelite ChemicalsLLC#page1.tif

source=NameChangeGPChemicalsLLC_Bakelite ChemicalsLLC#page2.tif source=NameChangeGPChemicalsLLC Bakelite ChemicalsLLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GEORGIA-PACIFIC CHEMICALS		05/27/2022	Limited Liability Company:
			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAKELITE CHEMICALS LLC			
Street Address:	Britte Britte Street Britter Street Britter Br	ıy, Su	ite 7	700
City:	DENABTU, WALES ATLANTA			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	@%4646			
Entity Type:	binnied biability Company: 5141765 KINGDOM Limited Liability Company			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72401272	RESI-MIX
Serial Number:	88947605	BREAKTHRU
Serial Number:	97257214	TUFFPHEN
Serial Number:	85911733	BONDS THAT LAST. ADVANCEMENTS THAT WORK.
Serial Number:	72372336	INSOL-U-25
Serial Number:	77791273	LEAF
Serial Number:	86005471	LEAF
Serial Number:	85000375	LEAF FREE
Serial Number:	86005464	LEAF FREE
Serial Number:	73462623	PARAC
Serial Number:	74171255	RESI-BOND
Serial Number:	86828572	RESI-BOOST
Serial Number:	72464535	RESI-FLAKE
Serial Number:	72410275	RESI-LAM
Serial Number:	73011835	RESI-SET

Serial Number:	73710793	RESI-SHELL
Serial Number:	73710892	RESI-STRAN
Serial Number:	73395259	RESI-VAT
Serial Number:	74580068	RESORSABOND
Serial Number:	72372335	STA-FORM 60
Serial Number:	73281395	WOODWELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 8554820805

 Phone:
 2814802700

Email: docketing@edmondsiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ROBB D. EDMONDS
Address Line 1: 16850 Diana Lane, Ste. 102
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77058

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Address Line 1: 251 LITTLE FALLS DRIVE

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19808

1111	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBB D. EDMONDS
mmmmm	Signature:	/Robb D. Edmonds/
mmmm.	Date:	07/05/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=NameChangeGPChemicalsLLC_Bakelite ChemicalsLLC#page1.tif source=NameChangeGPChemicalsLLC_Bakelite ChemicalsLLC#page2.tif source=NameChangeGPChemicalsLLC Bakelite ChemicalsLLC#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM822057
Receipt Date: 07/05/2023
Fee Amount: \$540

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "GEORGIA-PACIFIC CHEMICALS

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GEORGIA-PACIFIC CHEMICALS LLC" TO

"BAKELITE CHEMICALS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2022, AT 9:45 O'CLOCK A.M.



4235646 8100 SR# 20222404388

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing at Business Successively of States

Authentication: 203539433

Date: 05-27-22

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:45 AM 05/27/2022
FILED 09:45 AM 05/27/2022
SR 20222404388 - File Number 4235646

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

GEORGIA-PACIFIC CHEMICALS LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-208 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Georgia-Pacific Chemicals LLC, a Delaware limited liability company formed on October 20, 2006, under its current name, does hereby certify, pursuant to Section 18-208 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, that its Certificate of Formation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Bakelite Chemicals LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

862323.02A-WILSR01A - MSW

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation this 27th day of May, 2022.

GEORGIA-PACIFIC CHEMICALS LLC

By:

Name: Jean-Paul Aucoin

[Signature Page to Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation of Georgia-Pacific Chemicals LLC]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008303 FRAME: 0820

RECORDED: 12/29/2023